WHEREAS, the Contractor has agreed to continue providing trolley services for 
an additional one (1) year option with a three percent (3%) increase in the hourly billing 
rate;   

WHEREAS, the Contractor agrees to amend the Agreement by reducing the 
minimum annual hours under the Agreement from seventeen thousand five hundred 
(17,500) to fifteen thousand three hundred ninety two (15,392).  

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally 
bound, agree as follows: 

1.  INCORPORATION OF RECITALS.  The foregoing recitals are true and

[...]

Contractor may request additional compensation for the cost of their local manager in the 
option year if their existing contract with Hialeah is terminated in October of 2010. 

4.  MINIMUM HOURS. For the term of the Extension, the minimum hours of 
service under this Agreement is amended to fifteen thousand three hundred ninety two 
(15,392) hours annually.  The City retains the right to reduce the hours of service by up to 
five (5%) percent pursuant to the Agreement. 

All other terms and provisions of the Agreement are hereby confirmed and shall remain 
in full force and effect, except as modified herein.